
From: Deborah Kohn < >  
Sent: Thursday, December 20, 2018 11:21 AM 
To: Rick Bonilla <RBonilla@cityofsanmateo.org>; papan@cityofsanmateo.org; Maureen Freschet 
<mfreschet@cityofsanmateo.org>; Joe Goethals <jgoethals@cityofsanmateo.org>; Eric Rodriguez 
<erodriguez@cityofsanmateo.org> 
Cc: ; ; Ramiro Maldonado Jr. 
<rmaldonado@cityofsanmateo.org>; Ellen Mallory <emallory@cityofsanmateo.org>; Clifford Robbins 
<crobbins@cityofsanmateo.org>; Drew Corbett <dcorbett@cityofsanmateo.org>; Patrice Olds 
<polds@cityofsanmateo.org> 
Subject: City of San Mateo's General Plan 
 
A few months ago, when San Mateo's City Council refused to place the San Mateo citizens' Height, 
Density & Affordable Housing initiative (signed by over 7000 San Mateo residents) on the 2018 ballot, 
the City Council's reason was to wait until the City of San Mateo's General Plan update was 
completed.  The City Council responded that the General Plan update process would include resident 
input that would be open and welcoming, and would allow for full discussion of the important issues that 
affect the quality of life for all the people who live in San Mateo.  
 
I attended the 2nd meeting of the General Plan Process.  I was so upset by the process, such as the lack of 
expertise by the staff assigned to tables and the hodge-podge of tools that allowed one to voice one's 
opinion(s), that I left early, shaking my head as I exited in disbelief of the unprofessionalism.   
 
Deborah Kohn 
-- 
 




